(M): 093556-88202 093556-88204



Global Research Institute of Management & Technology

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Haryana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA
e-mail: info@grimtradaur.ac.in

• Website: www.grimtradaur.ac.in

Ref. No. GRIMT/HAC/2024-27/6107

Date 3-12-2024

OFFICE ORDERS Hostel Advisory Committee

The hostel advisory committee is constituted for overall formulation, co-ordination and review of all the matters related to hostel management activities. The committee shall be subject to all the decisions, rules and regulations which may be laid down from time to time by the authorities. The committee may also consider matters concerning policies directly on reference by any student/faculty. The committee shall meet as often as is necessary and atleast once in a semester.

The members of the Hostel Advisory Committee are as under:

S.No.	Name of the Person	Designation	Position in Committee	Contact Number(s)
1.	Dr. Lakshya Aggarwal	Director	Convenor	9355688207
2.	Er. Vikas Garg	Head of DepttCE	Coordinator	8950738807
3.	Mr. Mahesh Verma	Registrar	Member	9355688204
4.	Dr. Neha Yadav	Head of DepttB.Pharmacy	Member	9812073941
5.	Dr. Smita Narwal	Head of DepttD.Pharmacy	Member	8295340005
6.	Er. Komal Ahuja	Head of DepttCSE	Member	8607907468
7.	Er. Sunil Kumar	Head of DepttME	Member	9991322257
8.	Mr. Ashish	Warden-Boys Hostel	Member	8182840090
9.	Ms. Anu Bedi	Warden- Girls Hostel	Member	9671305018
10.	Mr. Harsh Raj	Student	Member	9006749953
11.	Mr. Lalit Kumar	Student	Member	7739767878
12.	Ms. Ranjana	Student	Member	8434766766
13.	Mr. Amit	Student	Member	6306817279
14.	Ms. Suneha Sharma	Student	Member	6005378001
15.	Ms. Kritika Sharma	Student	Member	9682307832

The coordinator will ensure a meeting of the committee atleast once in a month and record & keep the minutes of meeting related to the activities done on the part of the committee. The office clerk will assist the above cell in all matters and will maintain the proper record. The Committee shall come into force on the day it is notified and shall function as per the authorities of Chairman-BOG of the Institute.

Page 1 of 2

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

Global Research Inst. of Mgt. & Technology Village - Nachraun (Radaur) Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133

(M): 093556-88202 093556-88204



Global Research Institute of Management & Technology

(Approved by AICTE & HSBTE, Govt. of Haryana and Affiliated to Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra)

NACHRAUN, RADAUR, DISTT. YAMUNA NAGAR (HARYANA) INDIA
e-mail: info@grimtradaur.ac.in

• Website: www.grimtradaur.ac.in

Ref. No. GR1MT | HAC | 2024-27 | 6107

Dated 13-12-2024

The copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please.

- 1) Chairman
- 2) Vice Chairperson
- 3) Prof. (Dr.) R.S. Sharma Group Director
- 4) Prof. (Dr.) Lakshya Aggarwal-Director
- 5) Registrar
- 6) All Members of Hostel Advisory Committee (HAC)
- 7) All HOD's (to be circulated amongst all faculty and staff of the concerned departments)
- 8) Website of the Institute
- 9) Librarian
- 10) All Notice Boards
- 11) Chief Warden
- 12) Security Officer(s)

(Registrar) 13/12/24

Global Research Institute of Management & Technology

Jathlana Road, Nachroan, Radaur Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133 Global Research Instt. of Mgt. & Technology
Viriage - Nachraun (Radaur)
Distt. Yamuna Nagar-135133